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 AUTHOR TITLE PUBLISHER YEAR NOTES PRICE 

1 Bunyan, John Dangerous Journey 
Marshall 
Pickering/Eerdmans/Collins 
Dove, London 

1990 

Large hardback with glossy pictorial boards, no 
dustjacket. The story of Pilgrim’s Progress. 
Illustrations by Alan Parry. Prize plate on inside 
cover and previous owner’s details on title page.     
ISBN: 0 551 012188 

$8.00 

2 Sendak, Maurice 
Higglety Pigglety Pop! 
or There Must be More 
to Life 

Puffin Books, UK 1984 Small softcover book in very good order. Written 
and illustrated by the Sendak.  $5.00 

3 Feldmann, Jules The Great Jubilee 
Book 

Colorgravure Publication, 
Melbourne 1951 

Hardback with blue embossed covers, unclipped 
dustjacket that has some wear to top and base of 
spine.  

$7.00 

4 Bruna, Dick 

Snuffy; I can dress 
myself; Snuffy and the 
fire; I know about 
shapes; Pussy Nell; 
My Sport Book; Snow 
White; Cinderella; The 
king  

Methuen Children’s Books 
London 1964 - 1988 Small hardbacks that have been well read. One 

has a scribbled page. $6.00 

5 Ormerod, Jan Sunshine Kestrel Books, UK 1981  
first edition 

 Landscape hardback with glossy pictorial boards. 
Some slight foxing. ISBN: 0 7226 5736 6 $7.00 

6 Cerf, Bennet Book of Riddles Collins Clear-Type Press, 
UK 

1962  
first edition thus 

Hardback with glossy pictorial boards, well read 
but tight book. Some slight foxing. ISBN: 0 00 
171110 5 

$6.00 

7 Gilchrist, Enid Teen Dolls Enid Gilchrist Publications, 
Melbourne  

Paper patterns for knitting and sewing with lift out 
from Women’s Day, 1966, - Teen Doll Special! 
Booklet is stapled and in good order.  ‘Trace -off 
patterns for complete wardrobe’. 

$6.00 

8 Coolidge, Susan What Katy Did Next Frederick Warne & Co., 
Ltd, London 1930’s?? 

Small hardback with orange boards, black printing. 
Unclipped dustjacket but this is torn on top and 
base of spine – with woman in 1930’s dress sitting 
on a cabin trunk. ‘The Bedford Library’, Coloured 
frontispiece. Several pages of advertisements for 
other Frederick Warne books at end of book 

$10.00 
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9 Malouf, David Fly Away Peter Chatto & Windus, London 1982  
first edition 

Small hardback with dark blue boards, gilt printing 
on spine. Clipped dustjacket in good order. ISBN: 
0 7011 2625 6 

$10.00 

10 Rees, Leslie Shy the Platypus Lansdowne Press, Sydney 1983 
Slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards. 
Illustrations by Walter Cunningham. ISBN: 0 7018 
1635 X 

$5.00 

11 Lindsay, Norman The Magic Pudding Angus & Robertson 
Publishers 1981 

Large hardback with orange boards, slightly faded 
at top, white printing. Unclipped dustjacket. Full 
colour edition. ISBN: 0 207 13278 X 

$8.00 

12 Outhwaite, Ida 
Rentoul Blossom Cornstalk Publishing, 

Sydney 1991 

Large hardback with crimson boards, marked by 
silverfish (?). Unclipped dustjacket. Many colour 
and b/w illustrations by author. ISBN: 0 207 15388 
4 

$5.00 

13  Dean’s Gift Book of 
Fairy Tales Dean & Son Ltd, London 1967 

Large hardback with white boards, gilt lettering – 
some marks. Unclipped dustjacket, with small 
tears on top and base of spine.  

$7.00 

14 Travers, P.L. Mary Poppins Collins, London 1965 
Small hardback with light green boards, clipped 
dustjacket, reinforced with black tape. Illustrations 
by Mary Shepard. 

$4.00 

15 Travers, P.L. Mary Poppins Comes 
Back Collins, London 1966 

Small hardback with beige boards, black printing. 
Clipped dustjacket in protective sleeve. Previous 
owner’s name on first page. Illustrations by Mary 
Shepard 

$5.00 

16 Travers, P.L. Mary Poppins in the 
Park Collins, London 1965 

Small hardback with orange boards, black printing, 
unclipped dustjacket. Illustrations by Mary 
Shepard. 

$5.00 

17 Travers, P.L. Mary Poppins Opens 
the Door Collins, London 1971 

Small hardback with light green boards, black 
printing. Unclipped dustjacket in good order. 
Illustrations by Mary Shepard. Gift inscription on 
first page. 

$5.00 

18 Weir, Rosemary What a Lark Brockhampton Press, UK 1961  
first edition 

Small hardback with cream/yellow boards, clipped 
dustjacket. Hard to find book – Previous owner’s 
name on first page. Illustrated by B.S Biro with b/w 
drawings. Tight book. 

$10.00 



Lifeline Northern Beaches St. Augustine’s Book Fair 
Children’s Collectables – July 2024 

Page 3 of 16 

 AUTHOR TITLE PUBLISHER YEAR NOTES PRICE 

19 Turner, Ethel Seven Little 
Australians 

Angus & Robertson 
Publishers, Sydney 1988 

Large hardback with orange boards, with signs of 
silverfish damage. Unclipped dustjacket. Colour 
illustrations by Sandra Laroche.   ISBN: 0 207 159 
76 9 

$5.00 

20  Rupert Beaverbrook Newspapers, 
London 1971 

Small hardback with glossy pictorial boards. 
Unclipped. Full colour and in good order. Previous 
owner’s name on 2nd page. 

$5.00 

21 Jarrell, Randall A Bat is Born Doubleday & Company, 
Inc, Garden City, New York 1978 

Landscape hardback with dustcover protected by 
clear library cover. Some slight foxing on initial 
pages. Illustrated by John Schoenherr. ISBN: 0 
385 12223 3 

$9.00 

22 Meggendorfer, 
Lothar The City Park Harper Collins, London 1982 

Reproduction of an antique book designed by 
Lothar Meggendorfer and published around 1890. 
The book recreates the colourful atmosphere and 
panorama of a typical European City park. Good 
order. ISBN: 0 00 195140 8 

$10.00 

23 Mitchell, Kurt Poor Ralph Crossway Books, Illinois 1982  
first edition 

Slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards, slight 
tear to top of spine. Illustrated by author. Some 
foxing on initial pages. ISBN: 0 98107 273 X 

$8.00 

24 Durrell, Gerald Keeper Michael O’Mara Books Ltd, 
London 

1990  
first edition thus 

Slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards. 
Illustrated by Keith West. Some foxing on initial 
and final pages. Clean and tight. ISBN: 1 85479 
062 5 

$12.00 

25 Collington, Peter Little Pickle Methuen Children’s Books, 
UK 

1986  
first edition 

Slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards. ISBN: 
0 416 54780 X $4.00 

26 Woodberry, Joan Ash Tuesday Macmillan of Australia, 
Melbourne 

1968  
first edition 

Slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards. 
Illustrations by Max Angus. Clean and tight. Gift 
inscription on first page. 

$9.00 

27 Piper, Watty The Little Engine That 
Could 

Platt & Munk, publishers, 
New York 1965 

Large, slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards. 
Well read but tight. Illustrated by Ruth Sanderson. 
Tear on page 29. ISBN: 0 8228 7373 7 

$6.00 

28 Lear, Edward Edward Lear’s Book of 
Nonsense Spring Books, London 1988 

Landscape hardback with yellow boards, black 
and white printing. Unclipped dustjacket. Clean 
and tight. ISBN: 0 600 55918 1 

$5.00 
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29 Gruelle, Johnny Raggedy Ann Stories Macmillan Publishing, New 

York 
1993  

first edition thus 
Small hardback with glossy pictorial boards and 
matching unclipped dustjacket. $6.00 

30 Saelen, Frithjof Snorri the Seal Blackie & Son Ltd, 
Glasgow 1950? Small hardback with pictorial front board.  $6.00 

31  Girl’s Own Paper London March 1940 Soft cover with back cover missing.  Price 6d. $5.00 

32  The Dandy Book 1982 D.C. Thomson & Co., Ltd, 
London 1981 Hardcover with glossy pictorial boards. Clean, tight 

book. $7.00 

33 Coatsworth, 
Elizabeth 

The Cat Who Went to 
Heaven 

J.M. Dent and Sons Ltd, 
London 

1949  
first edition thus 

Slim hardback with blue boards, gilt decoration, 
protected by hard plastic dustcover, with paper 
turnbacks. Back section of dustcover has tear. 
Foxing on initial and final pages. Many b/w 
illustrations and some with one colour. Tight book. 

$20.00 

34  ‘Tiger’ Book of Roy of 
the Rovers 1960 Fleetway House, London 1959 

Large hardback with pictorial boards, green fabric 
spine. Some bumping to edges. Stories, cartoon 
and information about soccer. 

$6.00 

35 Paterson, A.S. Knight after Knight Hodder and Stoughton, 
Auckland 

1970,  
second printing 

Slim hardback with pictorial boards. Clean and 
tight. Cartoons. ISBN: 0 340 12525 X $5.00 

36 Paterson, A.S. The Bull Pen Hodder and Stoughton, 
Auckland 1972 Slim hardback with pictorial boards. Clean and 

tight – cartoons. $6.00 

37 Wilson, Barbara 
Ker Kevin the Kookaburra Golden Press Pty Ltd, 

Sydney 
1983  

first edition 
Slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards. 
Illustrated by Sue Price. ISBN: 0 85558 786 5 $5.00 

38 Lesser, Milton Strange Animals of 
Australia Golden Press, Sydney 1973 Hardback with glossy pictorial boards. Clean, tight 

book.  $5.00 

39 Thiele, Colin Jodie’s Journey Walter Mc Mitty Books,  1988  
first edition 

Small hardback with dark blue boards, unclipped 
dustjacket, foxed internally. Gift inscription on first 
page and some marks. ISBN: 0 949183 17 2 

$9.00 

40 Mayne, William The Patchwork Cat Jonathan Cape, London 1981  
first edition 

 Slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards. 
Illustrations by Nicola Bayley. Gift inscription on 
first page. ISBN: 0 224 01925 2 

$5.00 

41 Banner, Angela Ant and Bee books (4) Kaye and Ward, London 1988/9 

Small hardbacks with glossy pictorial boards; More 
and more Ant and Bee; Ant and Bee and the 
Secret; Ant and Bee; Ant and Bee Go Shopping. 
Early readers in good order.  
Ant and Bee ISBN:0 434 92966 2 

$9.00 
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42  Guinness Book of 

Records 
Guinness Superlatives 
Limited, London 1971 Large hardback with pictorial boards – red 

background. Clean and tight. $6.00 

43 Paice, Margaret Run to the Mountains: 
The Morning Glory John Ferguson, Sydney 1981  

first edition thus 

Hardback with beige boards and paste down on 
front. Australian Children’s Classics – good order. 
Noela Young illustrator. ISBN: 0 909134 3 

$8.00 

44 Southall, Ivan Hills End: Ash Road John Ferguson, Sydney 1982  
first edition thus 

Hardback with beige boards and paste down on 
front. Australian Children’s Classics – good order. 
ISBN: 0 909134 35 9 

$8.00 

45 Wrightson, Patricia The Bunyip Hole: The 
Rocks of Honey John Ferguson, Sydney 1982  

first edition thus 

Hardback with beige boards, paste down on front. 
Good order. Australian Children’s Classics ISBN: 
0 909134 44 8 

$8.00 

46 Norman, Lilith Climb a Lonely Hill: 
The shape of Three John Ferguson, Sydney 1981  

first edition thus 

Hardback with beige boards, paste down on front. 
Australian Children’s Classics. Good order.   
ISBN: 0 909134 33 2 

$8.00 

47 Berndt, Catherine Land of the Rainbow 
Snake John Ferguson, Sydney 1981  

first edition thus 

Hardback with beige boards, paste down on front. 
Australian Children’s Classics. Illustrated by Djoki 
Yunupingu. Good order. ISBN: 0 909134 36 7 

$6.00 

48 Blyton, Enid Secret Seven: Secret 
Seven Adventure 

Grolier 
Press/Brockhampton 
Press, Sydney 

1975 
Small hardback with pictorial boards – Enid Blyton 
Library. 2 novels in one. Clean and tight. Illustrated 
by George Brook.  

$5.00 

49 Spence, Eleanor The Summer in 
Between: Lillypilly Hill John Ferguson, Sydney 1982  

first edition thus 

Hardback with beige boards, paste down on front. 
Australian Children’s Classics. Good order. ISBN: 
0 909134 40 5 

$8.00 

50 Phipson, Joan The Boundary Riders: 
The Family Conspiracy John Ferguson, Sydney 1981  

first edition thus 

Hardback with beige boards, paste down on front. 
Australian Children’s Classics. Good order. ISBN: 
0 909134 37 5 

$8.00 

51 Blyton, Enid 
Good Work Secret 
Seven: Secret Seven 
Mystery 

Brockhampton Press, UK 1975 
Small hardback with green illustrated boards. ‘Enid 
Blyton Library’. Illustrated by Bruno Kay and 
Burgess Sharrocks. 

$4.00 

52 Blyton, Enid 
Well Done Secret 
Seven: Secret Seven 
Win Through 

Brockhampton Press, UK 1975 
Small hardback with green illustrated boards, 
some foxing. ‘Enid Blyton Library’. Illustrated by 
Bruno Kay and George Brook. 

$4.00 
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53 Blyton, Enid 
Five Run Away 
Together: Five Go Off 
to Camp 

Brockhampton Press, UK 1975 
Small hardback with red illustrated boards, some 
foxing. ‘Enid Blyton Library’. Illustrated by Eileen 
Soper. 

$4.00 

54 Blyton, Enid 
Five Go Adventuring 
Again: Five Go Down 
to the Sea 

Brockhampton Press, UK 1975 
Small hardback with red illustrated boards. ‘Enid 
Blyton Library’. Some foxing. Illustrated by Eileen 
Soper. 

$4.00 

55 Kendall, Henry Bellbirds Angus & Robertson 
Publishers 1982 

Small, slim softcover with watercolours by John 
Caldwell. Mark from previous price ticket on front. 
ISBN: 0 207 14476 1 

$5.00 

56 Marriott, J.W. Exercises in Thinking 
and Expressing  

George G. Harrap & 
Company Ltd, London 1941  

First Australian edition – small hardback with red 
boards, faded spine. Previous owner’s name on 
first page. Clean and tight. 

$5.00 

57 Elliston, Valerie The Tides of Spring Collins, London 1975  
first edition 

Hardback with pale blue boards – faded at some 
edges. Clipped dustjacket. ISBN: 0 00 221 133 5 $6.00 

58 Dumas, Alexandre When Pierrot Was 
Young OUP, London,  1975 

Hardback with illustrated boards, matching clipped 
dustjacket. Translated by Douglas Munro and 
illustrated by Peter Farmer. ISBN: 0 19 271 373 6 

$6.00 

59 Biro, Val Gumdrop at Sea Hodder and Stoughton 
Children’s Books, Kent 

1983  
first edition 

Slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards. Clean 
and tight. ISBN: 0 340 33034 1 $5.00 

60 Provensen, Alice 
and Martin Town & Country Jonathan Cape, London 1984  

first edition 

Large, slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards. 
Foxing on initial and final pages. Clean internally. 
ISBN: 0 224 02084 6 

$5.00 

61 Gruelle, Johnny My First Raggedy Ann 
Simon & Schuster Books 
for Young Readers, New 
York 

1998  
first edition 

Large, slim hardback with pictorial boards and 
matching unclipped but torn dustjacket. Illustrated 
by Jan Palmer. ISBN: 0 689 81119 5 

$6.00 

62 Turner, Ethel Fair Ines Ward, Lock & Co., Limited, 
London  

Hardback with green patterned boards which could 
well be faded. Brighter green spine. Some foxing 
but good order considering age. B/W frontispiece. 

$10.00 

63 O’Hara, Mary Green Grass of 
Wyoming 

Dymock’s Book Arcade, 
Sydney 1947 

Hardback with beige boards, black decoration and 
printing. Browned pages but clean and tight. Gift 
inscription on first page. 

$7.00 
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64  Granny’s Book of Fairy 
Stories 

Blackie & Son Limited, 
London 1939/40 

Large hardback with thick pages. Coloured 
frontispiece and illustrated front board. Illustrations 
on title page and next have been coloured in. 
Some separation from spine with front board. Gift 
inscription on first page. 

$12.00 

65  The Bookshelf for 
Boys and Girls 

The University Society, 
Inc., New York 1960 

Large hardback with red boards, paste down on 
front cover. Volume VIII. ‘Bookland Classics’. 
Some foxing on initial pages. 

$6.00 

66  The Bookshelf for 
Boys and Girls 

The University Society, 
Inc., New York 1960 

Large hardback with red boards, paste down on 
front cover. Volume IX. ‘Great Events and Famous 
People. Some initial foxing. 

$6.00 

67 Wood, Eric (ed) The Australian Girl’s 
Annual 

Cassell and Company 
Limited, London 1922 

Hardback with blue boards, front cover paste down 
of girl with hockey stick across her shoulders. 
Spine is loose. Protected by a Yardley box! Foxing 
and previous owner’s name on inside cover. 
Coloured frontispiece. Quite ‘frail’ in some areas. 

$8.00 

68  Who Has Seen the 
Wind? 

Rizzoli, Museum of Fine 
Arts, Boston 1992 

Slim hardback with green fabric covers, slightly 
faded at top. ‘An Illustrated Collection of Poetry for 
Young People’. Each poetry page is faced with 
famous painting.  

$5.00 

69 Spyri, Johanna Heidi Collins, London 1966 

Hardback with grey boards, green decoration and 
lettering. Unclipped dustjacket. Some foxing. 
Illustrations by Pelagie Doane. ‘A new translation 
by M. Rosenbaum’.  

$5.00 

70 Tritten, Charles Heidi Grows Up Collins, London 1966 
Hardback with green boards. Some foxing. 
Illustrations by Pelagie Doane. Tritten is Johanna 
Spyri’s translator. 

$5.00 

71 Rees, Leslie 
The Story of 
Koonaworra The Black 
Swan 

John Sands Pty Ltd, 
Sydney  

Slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards. 
Illustrated by Margaret Senior. Gift inscription on 
first page. 

$6.00 

72 Pedley, Ethel Dot & The Kangaroo Angus & Robertson, 
Sydney 1986 Hardback with brown boards, unclipped 

dustjacket. Illustrated by Frank Mahony. $10.00 
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73  
The Aboriginal 
Children’s History of 
Australia 

Rigby Limited, Adelaide 1977 

Large hardback with orange boards, unclipped 
dustjacket, slightly torn on top and base of spine. 
Produced in association with Island Heritage 
Limited, Hawaii.  Written and illustrated by 
Australia Aboriginal Children. ISBN: 0 7270 0236 
8  

$10.00 

74 Blyton, Enid Enid Blyton’s Annual L.T.A. Robinson Ltd, 
London 1950 

Large hardback with red boards, gilt decoration. 
Unclipped but a little torn dustjacket – with some 
adhesive tape repair. Clean and tight 

$25.00 

75  Rupert Beaverbrook Newspapers 
Ltd, London 1964 Hardback with glossy pictorial boards – clean and 

tight. $6.00 

76 Cradock, Mrs H.C Josephine’s Birthday Blackie & Son Limited, 
London 1920 

Hardback with beige boards, front paste down. 
Foxing on initial and final pages. Illustrations by 
Honor C. Appleton. Full colour frontispiece and 7 
other full colour pages, with a number of b/w 
illustrations also. Tight book 

$20.00 

77 Rees, Leslie The Story of Wy-Lah 
the Cockatoo 

John Sands Pty Ltd, 
Sydney  

Slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards. 
Illustrated by Walter Cunningham. Gift inscription 
on first page. 

$5.00 

78 Gibbs, May 

The Complete 
Adventures of 
Snugglepot and 
Cuddlepie 

Angus & Robertson 
Publishers, Sydney 1982 Hardback with glossy pictorial boards. Foxing on 

page edges. ISBN: 0 207 13107 4 $5.00 

79 Wilhelm, Hans Let’s Be Friends Again Hodder & Stoughton, 
Sydney 

1987  
first Australian 

edition 

Slim landscape hardback with orange boards, 
brown cloth spine, unclipped dustjacket. Some 
slight foxing on initial pages. ISBN: 0 340 40551 1 

$10.00 

80 Blyton, Enid Five on a Secret Trail Hodder & Stoughton 
Limited, London 

1956  
first edition 

Small hardback with red boards. Significant foxing 
on initial pages and page ends but tight book. 
Illustrations by Eileen Soper.  

$5.00 

81 Jones, Mary Alice Tell Me About 
Christmas Collins, London 1961 Slim hardback with blue boards. Illustrated by 

Marjorie Cooper. $5.00 



Lifeline Northern Beaches St. Augustine’s Book Fair 
Children’s Collectables – July 2024 

Page 9 of 16 

 AUTHOR TITLE PUBLISHER YEAR NOTES PRICE 

82 Cunliffe, John Postman Pat’s Winter 
Storybook Hippo Books, London 1989 

Softcover book with jolly picture front cover. 
Illustrated by Celia Berridge. Back cover has been 
bent but is not torn. Some foxing. ISBN: 0 590 
76127 7 

$5.00 

83 Cunliffe, John Postman Pat’s 
Summer Storybook Hippo Books, London 1989 Softcover book with Pat in his red van. Illustrated 

by Celia Berridge. ISBN: 0 590 76093 9 $5.00 

84 Guillot, Rene Mokokambo Collins, London 1961 
Hardback with red boards. Prize plate on first 
page, some foxing. Translated by John Marshall 
and illustrated by B.L Driscoll.  

$5.00 

85 Bond, Michael Here Comes Thursday George G. Harrap & Co. 
Ltd, London 1968 Hardback with aqua boards, unclipped dustjacket. 

Illustrated by Daphne Rowles.  $6.00 

86 Phelan, Nancy A Kingdom by the Sea Angus & Robertson Ltd, 
Sydney 

1969  
first edition 

Small hardback with blue boards, unclipped 
dustjacket. Previous owner’s name on first page. 
Clean and tight. 

$9.00 

87 Weiner, Gina Edgar Rice Burroughs’ 
Tarzan Golden Press, Sydney 1964 

Golden book with Tarzan on front cover and gb 
logo on back. Bumped corners but basically in 
good condition. Pictures by Mel Crawford.  

$4.00 

88 Rich, Edwin Gile Why-So Stories George G. Harrap & 
Company Ltd, London 1934 

Large hardback with thick pages. Previous owner’s 
name on first page, dated 1936. Coloured 
frontispiece. Pictorial front cover with red cloth 
spine. Some slight foxing but very good order 
considering age. 

$15.00 

89 Morozumi, Atsuko One Gorilla Doubleday, Sydney 1990 Slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards – a 
counting book. ISBN: 0 85824 424 4 $4.00 

90 Gibbs, May 
Boronia Babies: 
Gumnut Babies; 
Flannel Flowers 

Angus & Robertson 
Publishers, Sydney 

1986; 1983; 
1983 

Slim facsimile softcover booklets, stapled – in 
good order. ISBN: 0 207 14595 4; 0 207 14479 6; 
0 207 14471 0 

$12.00 

91 Travers, P.L. Mary Poppins  Collins, London 1964 
Small hardback with pale green boards, unclipped 
but slightly torn dustjacket. Illustrations by Mary 
Shepard.  

$6.00 
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92 Milne, A.A. The House at Pooh 
Corner 

Methuen & Co. Ltd, 
London 1965 

Small hardback with green boards, gilt decoration 
and lettering. ‘Decorations’ by E.H. Shepard. Page 
17 repaired with adhesive tape. 

$5.00 

93 Blyton, Enid The Wishing Chair 
Again Dean & Son Ltd, London 1983 

Large hardback with glossy pictorial boards. 
Deluxe edition. Gift inscription on first page. ISBN: 
0 603 00330 3 

$9.00 

94 Thiele, Colin River Murray Mary Rigby Opal Books, 
Adelaide 

1979  
first edition 

Slim hardback with green boards, unclipped 
dustjacket. Illustrations by Robert Ingpen. ISBN: 0 
7270 0986 9 

$9.00 

95 Cervantes, Miguel Stories from Don 
Quixote 

Thomas Nelson and Sons 
Ltd, London  

Small hardback with red boards, cream cloth 
spine. Clipped dustjacket – a little bumped on top 
and base. ‘Told to the Children’ series – told to the 
children by John Lang with pictures by F.M.E. 
Blackie. 8 full colour plates. Some foxing. 

$8.00 

96 Eliott, E.C. Kemlo and the Gravity 
Rays 

Thomas Nelson and Sons 
Ltd, London 

1956  
first edition 

Small hardback with pale blue boards, clipped 
dustjacket. Illustrated by A. Bruce Cornwell, with 
full colour frontispiece. Gift inscription on first 
page, 

$8.00 

97 Winton, Tim Blueback McMillan, Australia 1997  
first edition 

Small hardback with dark blue boards, white 
printing on spine, unclipped dustjacket. ISBN: 0 
73290912 0 

$5.00 

98 Milne, A.A. Winnie-the-Pooh Methuen & Co. Ltd, 
London 1965 

Small hardback with red boards, gilt decoration. 
Unclipped but rather ‘crushed; dustcover. Gift 
inscription on 3rd page.  

$7.00 

99 Stratton-Porter, 
Gene Freckles John Murray, London 1939 

Small hardback with pale blue boards, unclipped 
dustjacket with tears to top and base of spine. 
Previous owner’s name on first page.  

$8.00 

100 Gramatky, Hardie Little Toot The World’s Work, UK 1967 
Small hardback with pictorial boards, yellow cloth 
spine. Clipped dustjacket. Foxing on initial and 
final pages.  

$5.00 

101 Blyton, Enid 

Five Get Into Trouble; 
Five on Finniston 
Farm; Five Run Away 
Together 

 
Brockhampton Press, UK 

1970;1969; 
1968 

Small hardback with red boards, previous owner’s 
name on first page. 

$5.00 
each 



Lifeline Northern Beaches St. Augustine’s Book Fair 
Children’s Collectables – July 2024 

Page 11 of 16 

 AUTHOR TITLE PUBLISHER YEAR NOTES PRICE 

102 Bruce, Mary Grant Wings Above 
Billabong 

Ward, Lock & Co., Limited, 
London 

1935  
first edition 

Hardback with murky green boards, back 
illustration and printing. Gift inscription on first 
page, dated 1936. B/w frontispiece. 

$25.00 

103 Bruce, Mary Grant Billabong Gold Ward, Lock & Co., Limited, 
London 

1937,  
first edition 

Hardback with beige boards, black printing and 
decoration. Ex libris plate on first page. B/w 
frontispiece. 

$20.00 

104 Bruce, Mary Grant Bill of Billabong Ward, Lock & Co., Limited, 
London 1967 Small hardback with green boards, unclipped 

dustjacket. B/w frontispiece. $15.00 

105 Bruce, Mary Grant Mates at Billabong Ward, Lock & Co,, Limited, 
London First edition?? 

Small hardback with pink boards, clipped 
dustjacket that has been reinforced internally 
because of tears. Some discolouration on first and 
last pages and slight foxing. 

$14.00 

106 Bruce, Mary Grant Billabong’s Daughter Ward, Lock & Co., Limited, 
London 1924 

Hardback with beige boards, black/gilt decoration 
and printing. Some slight marks on covers. B/w 
frontispiece and seven illustrations. Foxing. 

$20.00 

107 Bruce, Mary Grant Billabong Riders Ward, Lock & Co., Limited, 
London 1952 

Hardback with beige boards that appear as fabric. 
Clipped dustjacket protected by clear library 
sleeve. B/w frontispiece.  

$13.00 

108 Bruce, Mary Grant Son of Billabong Ward, Lock & Co., Limited, 
London 1946 Hardback with brown boards, clipped dustjacket 

reinforced internally with tape. B/w frontispiece. $10.00 

109 Bruce, Mary Grant A Little Bush Maid Ward, Lock & Co., Limited, 
London 1965 Hardback with green boards, unclipped dustjacket. 

B/w frontispiece. $12.00 

110 Bruce, Mary Grant Captain Jim Ward, Lock & Co., Limited, 
London 1952 

Hardback with green boards, clipped dustjacket in 
clear library sleeve. Prize plate on first page. B/w 
frontispiece. 

$13.00 

111 Bruce, Mary Grant From Billabong to 
London 

Ward, Lock & Co., Limited, 
London 1946? Hardback with orange boards, unclipped 

dustjacket in good order. $11.00 

113 Bruce, Mary Grant Golden Fiddles Ward, Lock & Co., Limited, 
London 1928 

Thick hardback with beige illustrated boards. 
Previous owner’s name and address on title page. 
Some slight separation of spine from book. B/w 
frontispiece, foxing  

$20.00 

114 Bruce, Mary Grant Billabong’s Luck Ward, Lock & Co., Limited, 
London 1948? 

Hardback with pale aqua boards, clipped 
dustjacket reinforced internally with tape. Gift 
inscription dated 1949. B/w frontispiece. 

$14.00 
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115 Bruce, Mary Grant Back to Billabong Ward, Lock & Co., Limited, 

London c1937 Thick hardback with green illustrated boards. B/w 
frontispiece. $20.00 

116 Bruce, Mary Grant Billabong Adventures Ward, Lock & Co., Limited, 
London c1939 

Thick hardback with beige illustrated boards. B/w 
frontispiece and 3 other illustrations by J. 
Macfarlane.  

$23.00 

117 Bruce, Mary Grant Jim and Wally Ward, Lock & Co., Limited, 
London c1937 

Small hardback with blue illustrated boards. B/w 
frontispiece. Dedication: To G.E.B Cork, 1915 – 
16.  

$30.00 

118 Bruce, Mary Grant Hugh Stanford’s Luck Angus & Robertson 
Limited, Sydney 1937 

Small hardback with red boards, damaged on front 
right edge and slight tear to top of spine. Prize 
plate on inside of front cover.  

$15.00 

119 Dale, Judith 
Shirley Flight Air 
Hostess in The Flying 
Doctor 

World Distributors 
(Manchester) Limited, 
London 

1959 Small hardback with dark blue boards, white 
aeroplanes, grey spine. Unclipped dustjacket. $12.00 

120 Wilson, B.M. and 
Baume, Y.S. Brownie Secrets Frederick Warne & Co. Ltd, 

London 1961 Slim hardback with red decorated front board. 
Some foxing.  $5.00 

122 Dahl, Roald Matilda Jonathan Cape, London 1988  
first edition 

Hardback with red boards, unclipped dustjacket, 
with some wear. Illustrated by Quentin Blake. 
Previous owner’s name on inside front cover. 
ISBN: 0 224 02572 4 

$20.00 

123 Blyton, Enid Five Go To Billycock 
Hill Brockhampton Press, UK 1968 Small hardback with red boards, unclipped 

dustjacket. Illustrations by Eileen Soper.  $6.00 

124 Blyton, Enid Five on a Secret  
Trail 

Hodder & Stoughton, 
London 

1964,  
fourth 

impression 

Small hardback with red boards, unclipped 
dustjacket. Illustrations by Eileen Soper. Some 
foxing 

$6.00 

125 Blyton, Enid Go Ahead Secret 
Seven 

Brockhampton Press, 
London 

1955  
third impression 

Small hardback with blue boards – pale and dark 
blue in stripes. Illustrated by Bruno Kay. Some 
foxing. 

$8.00 

126 Blyton, Enid Secret Seven Win 
Through 

Brockhampton Press, 
London 

1955  
first edition 

Small hardback with blue boards – pale and dark 
blue in stripes. Illustrated by Bruno Kay. Some 
foxing. 

$8.00 

127 Blyton, Enid Good Work Secret 
Seven 

Brockhampton Press, 
London 

1965  
seventh 

impression 

Small hardback with pale blue boards, darker 
squiggles! Faded spine. Illustrations by Bruno Kay. 
Some foxing. 

$6.00 
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128 Blyton, Enid The Ship of Adventure Macmillan and Co. Ltd, 

London 1951 Hardback with illustrated front board. Slight tear 
along spine on front. Illustrated by Stuart Tresiian.  $7.00 

129 Gunn, Mrs Aeneas The Little Black 
Princess 

Angus & Robertson 
Publishers, London 1981 

Large, slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards 
and matching unclipped dustjacket. Illustrated by 
Pam Harris. ISBN: 0 207 13512 6 

$5.00 

130 Rees, Leslie Digit Dick on the Great 
Barrier Reef 

Paul Hamlyn Pty Ltd, Dee 
Why 1972 Large, slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards. 

Illustrated by Hutchings.  $4.00 

131 Blyton, Enid The Mystery of the 
Strange Messages 

Methuen & Co. Ltd, 
London 

1957  
first edition 

Small hardback with grey boards, red printing. 
Clipped dustjacket that is a little torn. Illustrated by 
Lilian Buchanan. 

$20.00 

132 Blyton, Enid The Mystery of 
Banshee Towers 

Methuen & Co. Ltd, 
London 

1961  
first edition 

Small hardback with blue boards, gilt lettering and 
decoration. Previous owner’s name and address 
on first page. Illustrated by Lilian Buchanan. 

$10.00 

133 Blyton, Enid The Mystery of the 
Missing Man 

Methuen & Co. Ltd, 
London 

1956  
first edition 

Small hardback with pale blue boards, red printing 
and decoration, faded spine. Clipped dustjacket 
that is also quite torn, missing bottom corner of 
front. Foxing. Illustrated by Lilian Buchanan. 

$8.00 

134 Blyton, Enid The Mystery that 
Never Was Collins, London 1965 

Small hardback with yellow boards, unclipped 
dustjacket. Foxing and browning. Illustrated by 
Gilbert Dunlop.  

$7.00 

135 Blyton, Enid The Rat-a-Tat Mystery Collins, London 1969 
Small hardback with yellow boards, clipped 
dustjacket that is torn on base of spine. Illustrated 
by Anyon Cook.  

$7.00 

136  
Little Folks: a 
Magazine for the 
Young 

Cassel & Company, 
Limited, London 1984 ? 

Hardback with green boards, gilt, red, pink, white 
and green decorations. Very little bumping 
considering age but top of spine is squashed. 
Dates on first page are owner’s name – 1889; 
owner’s name – 1926; owner’s name – 1940. 
Foxing and discolouration but book is quite well 
preserved. 

$25.00 

137 McVitty, Walter 
(retold) 

Ali Baba and the Forty 
Thieves 

Harry N. Abrams, Inc., 
Publishers, New York 

1989  
first edition 

Slim, landscape hardback with green boards, gilt 
lettering. Illustrated by Margaret Early – very good 
order. ISBN: 0 8109 1888 9 

$7.00 
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138 Rees, Leslie The Story of Shy the 
Platypus 

John Sands Pty Ltd, 
Sydney 1946 

Slim hardback – 3rd edition, first published in 1944. 
Illustrations by W. Cunningham. Dustcover over 
grey boards. Previous owner’s name discretely on 
page opposite title page. Good order considering 
age.  

$10.00 

139 Blyton, Enid Five Go To Smuggler’s 
Top 

Brockhampton Press, 
London 1967 

Small hardback with red boards, black printing. 
Unclipped but a little bumped dustjacket. Previous 
owner’s name on first page and another on title 
page. Illustrated by Eileen Soper.  

$6.00 

140 Blyton, Enid Five Go Adventuring 
Again 

Hodder and Stoughton 
Limited Publishers, London 1952 

Small hardback with red boards, black printing, 
unclipped dustjacket that is a little torn at base and 
top of spine. Coloured frontispiece. Drawings by 
Eileen A. Soper.  

$6.00 

141 Blyton, Enid The Secret Seven 
Adventure 

Brockhampton Press, 
London 1972 

Small hardback with pale blue boards, with darker 
blue ‘s’s’. Illustrated by George Brook. Unclipped 
dustjacket in good order. 

$8.00 

142  Rupert Express Newspapers, 
London 1988 Large hardback with glossy pictorial boards. Good 

order. ISBN: 0 85079 379 0 $5.00 

143 Williams, Eric The Wooden Horse Collins, London 1968 

Hardback with red boards, unclipped dustjacket 
with some small tears – prisoner jumping over 
wooden horse. Illustrated by Martin Thomas. Prize 
plate on first page. Good order. 

$6.00 

144 
Smart, Ralph and 
Borer, Mary 
Cathcart 

Bush Christmas Pitman, Victoria 1983 
Softcover book with glossy pictorial covers. Pages 
are a little browned but the book is firm. ISBN: 0 
85896 965 3 

$10.00 

145 Jolly, Jane, Joyner, 
Andrew 

The Man with Small 
Hair Little Hare, Victoria 2018  

first edition 
Slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards. Some 
initial foxing.  $9.00 

146 O’Dell, Carol 
The Children’s Book of 
Old Fashioned Singing 
Games 

Hodder & Stoughton, 
Sydney 1983  

Portrait hardback with green boards, unclipped 
dustjacket. Illustrated by Dorothy Fuller. Previous 
owner’s name on first page. ISBN: 0 340 34864 X 

$8.00 
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147 Farrar, Frederic Eric or Little by Little Adam & Charles Black, 
Edinburgh 1891 

Hardback with dark green boards, gilt decoration. 
Gilt edges to pages. Significant foxing. Some 
separation of first page from cover. ‘A Tale of 
Roslyn School’. Illustrated by Gordon Browne. 
First published 1858. Prize inscription on page 
facing title page, dated 1894. 

$25.00 

148 Dumas, G. Sunshine and 
Showers 

Cameron Laing and Co., 
Melbourne  

Softcover with what appears to have been brown 
paper over covers. Rather frail although internally 
book is sturdy. Advertisements on inside covers.  
‘Australian sketches’.  

$10.00 

149 Lentz, Alice Boggs Tweetsie Adventure The Overmountain Press, 
USA 1995 

Portrait hardback, slim. Glossy pictorial boards, 
some slight foxing on initial pages. Illustrated by 
Carol Bates Murray. ISBN: 1 57072 025 8 

$6.00 

150 Campbell, Julie Trixie Belden and the 
Gatehouse Mystery Golden Press, New York 1965 Small hardback with pictorial boards. Cover by 

Paul Frame, Illustrated by Marvin Besunder.  $6.00 

151 Kenny, Kathryn 
Trixie Belden and the 
Mystery on Cobbett’s 
Island 

Golden Press, New York 1966 
Small hardback with pictorial boards, some initial 
foxing. Cover by Paul Frame, Illustrated by Haris 
Petie. 

$5.00 

152 Clarke, Mavis 
Thorpe Blue Above the Trees Lansdowne Press, 

Melbourne 1968 
Hardback with green boards, unclipped dustjacket, 
a little rolled on the top edge. Illustrated by 
Genevieve Melrose. Clean book 

$8.00 

153 Pedley, Ethel Dot and the Kangaroo Angus and Robertson 
Publishers, Sydney 1974 

Large hardback with pictorial boards, lower half 
faded. Illustrated by Frank Mahoney – clean book. 
Ex libris plate on first page. ISBN: 0 20794512 8 

$12.00 

154 Dickens, Charles A Christmas Carol Perpetua Books, London 1961 

Large hardback with red cloth boards, gilt 
decoration and printing, clipped dustjacket, 
discoloured on spine. Illustrated by Ronald Searle. 
Prize plate facing title page.  

$22.00 

155 Dahl, Roald Rhyme Stew Jonathn Cape, London 1989 
Large hardback with blue boards, unclipped 
dustjacket. Illustrated by Quentin Blake. Some 
foxing.  

$8.00 
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156 Maggs, Wal The Rainbow Cave Albatross Books Pty Ltd, 
NSW 

1986  
first edition 

Hardback with brown boards, gilt lettering and 
decoration. Unclipped dustjacket in good order. 
Illustrated by Gavin VanLangenbeg. Foxing on 
final pages. ISBN: 0 86760 022 5 

$7.00 

157 Adams, Richard Watership Down Book Club Associates, 
London 1980 Hardback in slipcase. Illustrated by John 

Lawrence. Some slight foxing, 1st edition thus. $15.00 

 

 


